
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELI DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMIL.Y WALEAR JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL: SHASTRI PARK. DELHI -110053 PH. 011-22184453, 

No. F. 5|31y/H&FW/JPCH/2023-24/ot 

Public Notice regarding B procurement of proprietary items 

Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/ /reagents for 5 Part Hematology 

Model, BC-6200 for Pathology department. 

Dated: 

Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, 

Make: Manufactured by Mindray Medical India P Ltd on proprietary basis for 
department of 

This hospital is in process of reagents of 5 Part Hematology 

110053 from M/s Aspen Diagnostics P Ltd through 

Analyzer Make-Mindray 

Delhi - 110053, inviting 
Comments thereon. 

Analyzer 
Make-Mindray Model, BC-6200 on 

proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi 

M/s Kavish Enterprises. Copy of the quotation of 

the reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Kavish Enterprises is attached for information to submit 

objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items 

Within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Snastra 

Delhi - 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it wI De 

presumed that any other vendor/ manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided 

on merit. 

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent. 

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed 

procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 

DR. RITU VARMA 

(DMS-P) 

,011-22568806 Fax-.011-2184455 



AVISH 
ENTERPRISES 

The Medical Superintendent, 
Jag parvesh chandra Govt. Hospltal, 
Shastri park, Delhi 
Subject-PRICE LIST OF BC-6200 

S.No. 
1 

2 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

REAGENTS 

FN DYE(M-6) 

LD LYSE(M-6} MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1 LITRE 

FD DYE(M-6) 

LH LYSE(M-6) MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1 LITRE 

LN LYSE(M-6)MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1 LITRE 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) | 12 ML 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) 12 ML 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) | 20 LITRE 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) 50 ML 

DS-DILUENT 
PROBE 
CLEANER 

BC-6D 
CONTROL 

BC-6200 HEMATOLGY ANALYSER 

BC-RETIC 
CONTROL 

SC CAL 
CALIBRATER 

DR DILUENT 

FR DYE(M-6) 

Deals in : Al Hospital ltems, Lab Items, Hospital Furnitures etc 

Make 

With Regads 

(M/s Kavísh Ehtefprises) 

Pack Size 

Rates are valid till 31-03-2024. 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1X3ML(L,N, H) 

The above mentioned price is excluding of GST. 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1X1LITRE 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1X12ML 

Kindly give us a chance to serve your esteemed hospital. 

A-1/283, Paschim vihar, New Delhi-110063 
Mob.. 9212496560 

Emall: kavishenterprises 1 2@gmail.com 
GSTIN: 07BIMPS6671/22G 

Price 

4150.00 
4150.00 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 3X4.5ML(2L,2N, 2H) 29700.00 

7600.00 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 3X4.5ML(2L,2N,2H)| 34300.00 

940.00 

3600.00 

3550.00. 
940.00 

FOC(EVERY 
SIX 

BI 

MONTH) 
12900.00 
47290.00 

GST 

12% 

12% 
12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 
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