



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPTT. OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL
SHASTRI PARK, DELHI - 110053
Ph. 011-22184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455

No. F. 5(31)/H&FW/JPCH/2023-24/ 7808

Dated: 25/8/23

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items

Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents for 5 Part Hematology Analyzer Make-Mindray Model, BC-6200 for Pathology department.

Make: Manufactured by Mindray Medical India P Ltd on proprietary basis for department of **Pathology** at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi – 110053, inviting comments thereon.

This hospital is in process of reagents of 5 Part Hematology Analyzer Make-Mindray Model, BC-6200 on proprietary basis for department of **Pathology** at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi – 110053 from M/s Aspen Diagnostics P Ltd through M/s Kavish Enterprises. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Kavish Enterprises is attached for information to submit objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi – 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor/ manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit.

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent.

DR. RITU VARMA
(DMS-P)

The Medical Superintendent,
Jag parvesh chandra Govt. Hospital,
Shastri park, Delhi

Subject-PRICE LIST OF BC-6200

BC-6200 HEMATOLGY ANALYSER

S.No.	REAGENTS	Make	Pack Size	Price	GST
1	LD LYSE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1 LITRE	4150.00	12%
2	LH LYSE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1 LITRE	4150.00	12%
3	LN LYSE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1 LITRE	7600.00	12%
4	FN DYE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	12 ML	940.00	12%
5	FD DYE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	12 ML	3600.00	12%
6	DS-DILUENT	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	20 LITRE	3550.00	12%
7	PROBE CLEANER	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	50 ML	940.00	12%
8	BC-6D CONTROL	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	3X4.5ML(2L,2N,2H)	29700.00	12%
9	BC-RETIC CONTROL	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	3X4.5ML(2L,2N,2H)	34300.00	12%
10	SC CAL CALIBRATER	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1X3ML(L,N,H)	FOC(EVERY SIX MONTH)	
11	DR DILUENT	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1X1LITRE	12900.00	12%
12	FR DYE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1X12ML	47290.00	12%

The above mentioned price is excluding of GST.

Rates are valid till 31-03-2024.

Kindly give us a chance to serve your esteemed hospital.

With Regards,


(M/s Kavish Enterprises)

As Perd, in file

JK